		ERME (1818-1818) 1881 1881 1881					
-1.//-1			- U.S. Department of Commerce				
1 /2/18/0/				rademark Office			
TO: The Commissioner of Patents a	_ 101930)29 <u>1</u>	PA	I EN I			
	ing Trademarks: Please	e record the attached	original documents	s) or copy(les).			
Submission Type		Conveyance Type					
New	n)	✓ Assignment✓ License					
Resubmission (Non-Recordation Document ID #	11)	☐ Merger		9			
Correction of PTO Error			nent	£. =			
Reel # Frame #		Security Agreement Change of Name					
Corrective Document		Other:					
Reel # Frame #							
Conveying Party(ies)			Execution Date(s	40 6			
1. Hing Fai TSE			December 12, 200				
2.				5			
3.							
4.							
5.							
6.							
Mark if Additional Names of Cor	nveying Parties Attache	ed					
Receiving Party							
Name Brand New Techi	nology Ltd.						
Name							
	9th Floor, Telford House	е					
Address 16 Wang Hoi Roa	ad, Kowloon Bay			/			
Address <u>Kowloon</u>	HONG KO			1 .			
City	State/Cou		Zip Code 2 G	1/1521/6			
		d		1100110			
Correspondent Name and Addres	is						
				(000) -0-0			
Jeremy M. Jay		Telephone: (202) 737-6770					
Leydig, Voit & Mayer, Ltd.	Facsimile: (202) 737-6776						
700 Thirteenth St., N.W. Suite 300			Attorney D	ocket No. 401510			
Washington, D.C. 20005-3960		ļ					
Pages Enter the total number		d conveyance docum					
Application Number(s) or Patent	Number(s)		Mark if additional n				
Enter either the Patent Application Num		<u>DO NOTENTER BOTH NU</u>		өепу).			
Patent Application N	lumbers		Patent Numbers	1			
		<u> </u>		Marilla Davi Valari			
If this document is being filed togeth	Month Day Year						
application was signed by the first n	or.		December 12,				
				2001			
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)		507	DOT	LDOT			
Enter PCT application number only	if a U.S. Application	PCT	PCT	PCT			
Number has not been assigned.		DOT	DOT	DOT			
		PCT	PCT	PCT			
				amina incelesado 4			
Number of Properties	·	Enter the to	otal number of prop	erues involved: T			
Fee Amount		F		OFD 0 44), 40 00			
		Fee Amount for Pro	operties Listed (37 (JEH 3.41): 40.00			
Method of Payment:							
Enclosed is a check in the amount of \$205.00							
Charge Deposit Account No. 12-1216 Authorization to Charge Additional Fees to Deposit Account No. 12-1216: Yes No.							
Addition Zation to Only go Additional 1 900 to Deposit, 1000 to 1000							
Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoir® information is true and correct and any attached copy is a							
To the best of my knowledge at	na beliet, the foregoing	vitormation is true an	u conect and any a	nacheu copy is a rain			
true copy of the original docum	enti vnarges to deposi	r account are authoriz	I I.\	10111.			
1	Deres 111.	VB.	18 Hace (10 01			
Jeremy M. Jay		(1)		ate			
Name of Person Signing Assignment Tml P1	1 U () Sign	nat re	<u>_</u>	aio			
ASSIMILIBRIT THE ET	. ~	~					

PATENT

REEL: 012397 FRAME: 0266

U.S. PATENT APPLICATION	ASSIGNMENT
SOLE OR JOINT INVENTORS	
EXECUTED OUTSIDE U.S.A.	

Attorney's	
Docket No.:	

DALECO I AD	OOLGIDE	0.0.11.								
	WHEREAS	, I (We),	,	ling Fai <u>T</u> :	se,	of F	lat A, 1	Oth Flo	or,	
		isades, Tai								
						·				
as assign	or(s),	have inve	ented c	ertain i	mpro	veme	ents in	1		
		Shower	head							
for which							vith	tent where	as	
Brand New	Technolo	gy Ltd., of	Room 19	08-11, 19t	h Fl	oor,	Telford	House,	16	Wang
Hoi Road,	Kowloon	Bay, Kowloo	n, Hong l	Kong,		<u> </u>		. -		
		•								
as assign	nee is	desirous	of aco	uiring a	.11 1	righ	t. tit	le and	i n	

as assignee, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest for the United States in and to said invention and any U.S. Patent that may be granted therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I (We), as assignor(s), hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to said invention and the aforesaid United States application for Patent, all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States including all rights of priority from the filing of said application, and the Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said invention or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for myself (ourselves) and my (our) legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Patent on said invention and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said invention, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said invention in the United States, the expenses incident to said applical be borne and paid by said assignee.

Dated:12 Dec 2001

Assignor :

Hing Kai Tse

Witnesses: (1)

(2)

Shuk Mei Cheung

Sau Man Chan

PATENT

RECORDED: 12/18/2001

REEL: 012397 FRAME: 0267